PASO REDOBLADO

In Paso Redoblado we are committed to compliance with the Federal Law for the Protection of Personal Data in Possession of Individuals and other applicable legal provisions in Mexico. This policy describes how we treat the personal data of our users and customers.

1. Responsible for the Processing of Personal Data

Paso Redoblado acts as the controller of the personal data we collect through our website and services.

2. Personal Data We Collect

We collect the following personal data from our users and customers:

- Identifying Information: name, email address, telephone number, mailing address, date of birth, gender, among others.
- Contact Information: Information necessary to communicate with you, such as email address or telephone number.
- Billing Data: If required, we will collect tax information necessary for the issuance of invoices.
- Financial Information: Information necessary to process payments, such as credit or debit card information.
- Browsing Data: Information collected automatically as you browse our website, such as IP address, browser type, pages visited, among others.

3. Purposes of Processing

We use the personal data collected for the following purposes:

- To provide the requested wealth consulting services.
- To process financial transactions.
- Personalize and enhance your experience on our website.
- Send communications related to our services, such as updates, promotions or relevant news.
- To comply with legal and regulatory obligations.

4. Transfer of Personal Data

We may transfer your personal data to third party service providers who assist us in fulfilling the purposes described above. However,

we ensure that these transfers are carried out under appropriate security measures and in accordance with applicable law.

PASO REDOBLADO

5. ARCO Rights

You have the right to access, rectify, cancel or oppose the processing of your personal data. To exercise these rights, you can contact us through the contact details provided at the end of this policy.

6. Security Measures

We implement technical, administrative and physical security measures to protect your personal data against unauthorized access, misuse or disclosure.

7. Changes to this Policy

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy at any time. We encourage you to periodically review this page to be aware of any changes.

8. Contact

If you have any questions or concerns about this policy or the processing of your personal data, you may contact us at info@pasoredoblado.com.